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Installation Instructions

KTM 1290 SUPERDUKE GT
TAIL TIDY

Product Reference - 13248

Kit Contents

1 x Mounting BracketA

1 x RH ArmB

1 x LH ArmC

1 x Licence Plate BracketD

1 x Neoprene GasketE

1 x M6 - 12 Countersink ScrewF

1 x M6 - 16 TrunionG

1 x M5 Plastic CapH

2 x Indicator ScrewsJ

2 x Plastic Screws and NutsK

2 x Indicator Extension WiresL

3 x M5 - 12 Cap Head ScrewsM

3 x M4 - 10 Button Head ScrewsN

4 x M6 - 16 Button Head ScrewsO

5 x Cable TiesP

2 x Indicator StemsI
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RH indicator is
labelled Green

LH indicator is
labelled Grey
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L

Only Required in USA or when using 
with Non-LED indicators

Caution

Complete for LH and
RH Indicator
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Caution

Neatly coil wires up inside of both LH and 
RH arms ensuring not to bend any resistors

or connectors along the wire

Caution

Ensure connectors are located
at the top of both arms
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Caution

Ensure centre hole is aligned
with the gap in the arm.

It may help to place a screw
finger tight into the trunion

to help with alignment
G
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Caution

Locate pin in the rear of the licence plate
holder into the slot in the RH arm

Caution

Run wire neatly in the channel
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Caution

Bring LH and RH arms together
ensuring wires site in the channels 

and do not get trapped



17Installation Instructions

F

M



18Installation Instructions

H



19Installation Instructions

A

N

N

N



20Installation Instructions

RH indicator is
labelled Green

LH indicator is
labelled Grey
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Tuck indicator connectors
in the slot on the 
mounting bracket

Licence plate light should
be long enough to sit outside

of the mounting bracket
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E

Carefully peel off yellow
backing paper from

neoprene gasket
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Pull wires through rubber
grommet and up into

seat void area
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Reverse Stage
2,1



Reflector Bracket Installation



Installation Instructions

After installation of your tail tidy ensure that the licence 
plate does not contact the rear tyre when 

suspension is fully compressed.
Ensure all electrics including indicators, tail light, brake light 

and licence plate light lights are working correctly 
before riding the motorcycle.

It is recommended that periodic inspections are made 
to ensure that all fixings are fully tightend. 
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